
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
NM/LG 

May 2023 
 
 
 
Dear Parents/Carers, 
 
Please find overleaf a complete list of holiday dates for the next academic year. 
 
On the last day of term for the Christmas, Easter and Summer break, please note that school 
will end at 12.30pm.  
 
One of our Ofsted targets was to increase our level of attendance so if you want to book 
holidays, please do so within the school holiday dates. Holidays during term time will not be 
authorised and could result in a Fixed Penalty Notice. 
 
I hope this is clear and helpful to plan the forth coming year, but should you have any queries 
or concerns, please do not hesitate to contact us.  
 
Yours sincerely, 
 
Miss N. Mehat 
Head Teacher 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 



 
 

 

WEXHAM COURT PRIMARY SCHOOL 
SCHOOL TERM DATES FOR THE ACADEMIC 

 YEAR 2023/2024 
 
Autumn 2023 
 
Term 1 – Monday 4th September 2023 to Friday 20th October 2023 
  
Term starts on (for pupils):  Monday 4th September 2023 (11.00am-11.15am) 
Term ends on (for pupils):  Friday 20th October 2023 
October Half Term Holiday:  Monday 23rd October 2023 to Friday 3rd November 2023 
 
Term 2 – Monday 6th November 2023 to Friday 15th December 2023 
 
Term starts on (for pupils):  Monday 6th November 2023 
Term ends on (for pupils):  Friday 15th December 2023 (12.30pm) 
Christmas Holiday:   Monday 18th December 2023 to Tuesday 2nd January 2024 
 

Spring 2024 
 
Term 3 – Wednesday 3rd January 2024 to Friday 9th February 2024 
 
Term starts on (for pupils):  Wednesday 3rd January 2024 (11.00am-11.15am) 
Term ends on (for pupils):  Friday 9th February 2024 
February Half Term Holiday:  Monday 12th February 2024 to Friday 16th February 2024 
 
Term 4 – Monday 19th February 2024 to Thursday 28th March 2024 
 
Term starts on (for pupils):  Monday 19th February 2024 
Term ends on (for pupils):  Thursday 28th March 2024 (12.30pm) 
Spring Holiday:    Friday 29th March 2024 to Friday 12th April 2024 
     Good Friday 29th March 2024 

Easter Monday 1st April 2024 

Summer 2024 
 
Term 5 – Monday 15th April 2024 to Friday 24th May 2024 
 
Term starts on (for pupils):  Monday 15th April 2024 (11.00am-11.15am) 
Term ends on (for pupils):  Friday 24th May 2024 
May Half Term Holiday:  Monday 27th May 2024 to Friday 31st May 2024 
 
Term 6 – Monday 3rd June 2024 to Thursday 25th July 2024 
 
Term starts on (for pupils):  Monday 3rd June 2024 
Term ends on (for pupils):  Thursday 25th July 2024 (12.30pm) 

 
 


